Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Pacific Lumber Company		02/24/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Humboldt Lumber Company, LLC	
Street Address:	1360 19th Hole Drive	
Internal Address:	Ste. 200	
City:	Windsor	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95492	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3316436	THE PACIFIC LUMBER COMPANY
Registration Number:	2683542	COMMITTED TO SUSTAINABLE FORESTRY
Registration Number:	2833677	PALCO PRIME
Registration Number:	2590377	PALCO BLOCK
Registration Number:	2028422	THE PACIFIC LUMBER COMPANY
Registration Number:	2053140	STEELHEAD
Registration Number:	1910091	PALCO PRIME PRE-PRIMED QUALITY LUMBER
Registration Number:	1208406	PALCO
Registration Number:	0734786	PALCO
Registration Number:	0734785	PALCO-LOC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)242-2221

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003945 FRAME: 0834

900128467

Phone: 6152422400

Email: icw@iplawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: I. C. Waddey, Jr.
Address Line 1: 1600 Division Streeet

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001466
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	I. C. Waddey, Jr.
Signature:	/I. C. Waddey, Jr./
Date:	03/04/2009

Total Attachments: 2 source=20N5097#page1.tif source=20N5097#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003945 FRAME: 0835

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, The Pacific Lumber Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, United States of America with its principal place of business at 125 Main Street, Scotia, CALIFORNIA 95565, United States of America, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks:

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark
77095805	3316436	THE PACIFIC LUMBER COMPANY
76407486	2683542	COMMITTED TO SUSTAINABLE FORESTRY
76384736	2833677	PALCO PRIME
75892459	2590377	PALCO BLOCK
74721725	2028422	THE PACIFIC LUMBER COMPANY
74578200	2053140	STEELHEAD
74551659	1910091	PALCO PRIME PRE-PRIMED QUALITY LUMBER
73338938	1208406	PALCO
72120328	0734786	PALCO
72120327	0734785	PALCO-LOC

WHEREAS, Humboldt Lumber Company, LLC a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware with its principal place of business at 1360 19th Hole Drive, Suite 200, Windsor, California 95492, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said The Pacific Lumber Company does hereby assign unto said Humboldt Lumber Company, LLC all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark(s), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof.

The Pacific Lumber Company

By: Jim Pelkey

In his capacity as set forth below

TRADEMARK REEL: 003945 FRAME: 0836 Jim Pelkey, as Chief Financial Officer and authorized signatory of Humboldt Redwood Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, pursuant to Sections 7.9, 7.10 and 7.11 of the First Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization for the Debtors, as modified, proposed by Mendocino Redwood Company, LLC, Marathon Structured Finance Fund L.P. and the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors (Case No. 07-20027) (as amended through the Effective Date (as defined therein)) confirmed on July 8, 2008 by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of Texas, Corpus Christi Division, as empowered by the said Court, has signed this Assignment of Trademark Rights this 24 th day of February, 2009.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Humbold

Subscribed to and sworn to before me

this attay of Howard, 2009

Notary Public

RECORDED: 03/04/2009

SUSAN PRYOR
Commission # 1791981
Notary Public - California
Humboldt County
My Comm. Repres Mar 22, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 003945 FRAME: 0837